NEWS RELEASE For Immediate Release

Gulf Winds Credit Union For more information, contact: Pola Young, VP of Marketing Office: 850-479-9601, x145 | Email Pola.Young@gogulfwinds.com





Gulf Winds Credit Union Donates to United Fund of Atmore and Brewton

Pensacola, Florida (August 14, 2024) – This week Gulf Winds donated to United Fund Atmore in Atmore, Alabama and United Fund Brewton in Brewton, Alabama. The Gulf Winds Cares Foundation collectively donated \$6,000 to support these communities in the pursuit of caring for those in need, a value held closely by Gulf Winds Credit Union.

The United Fund of Atmore and the United Fund of Brewton are leading organizations of their communities, funding local agencies' projects that enhance the standards of social and community services. Through support from donors like Gulf Winds, United Fund affiliates can have the means to complete essential projects that better the lives of those living in these small communities.

"Thank you so much to the Gulf Winds Cares Foundation for its donation to our organization," said Andrew Garner, Editor of the Atmore Advance and United Fund of Atmore Board Member. "The money donated will go back to help benefit the Atmore community and create opportunities for those in need."

Gulf Winds stands by the credit union motto, *People Helping People*, giving communities support and resources needed to flourish.

To see the difference Gulf Winds is making in your community, visit GoGulfWinds.com/Foundation.

About the Gulf Winds Cares Foundation:

Since 1954, Gulf Winds Credit Union has offered products and services that *Move Members Forward*. As a full-service financial organization, Gulf Winds provides 13 branch locations, digital banking, nationwide surcharge-free ATMs, and the support of more than 235 knowledgeable employees committed to delivering exceptional service. Gulf Winds is also renowned for its community involvement, founding the Gulf Winds Cares Foundation in January 2021 to formalize the longstanding charitable efforts of the organization. With a mission to create a sustainable funding source for community organizations that provide elder services, youth services, basic needs, and financial education, the Foundation can be depended on year after year. To learn more about Gulf Winds and the Foundation, please visit GoGulfWinds.com.